interest rates rise or are expected to rise. In order to mitigate interest rates exposure of

the Fund, the PRS Provider will manage the duration of the portfolio via shorter or

longer tenured assets depending on the view of the future interest rate trend of the PRS

Provider, which is based on its continuous fundamental research and analysis.

This risk is crucial since unquoted fixed income securities portfolio management

depends on forecasting interest rate movements. Prices of unquoted fixed income

securities move inversely to interest rate movements, therefore as interest rates rise,

the prices of unquoted fixed income securities decrease and vice versa. Furthermore,

unquoted fixed income securities with longer maturity and lower yield coupon rates

are more susceptible to interest rate movements.

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss and net asset

value as at reporting date to movements in prices of unquoted fixed income securities

held by the Fund as a result of movement in interest rate fluctuation by +/(-) 1% with

all other variables held constant.

% Change in interest rate

Impact on profit

or loss and

net asset value

 2023  2022

 RM  RM

+1% (24,073)  (28,852)

-1%   24,265  29,010

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from investment in money market

instruments is expected to be minimal as the Fund’s investments comprise mainly

short term deposits with approved licensed financial institutions.

Currency risk

Currency risk is associated with financial instruments that are quoted and/or priced in

foreign currency denomination. Malaysian based investor should be aware that if the

Ringgit Malaysia appreciates against the currencies in which the portfolio of the

investment is denominated, this will have an adverse effect on the net asset value of